       Data Sheet
FM24N64    2-Wire Serial EEPROM            Ver 1.4                                         1
FM24N64
Wide Voltage Range 2-Wire Serial EEPROM
Data Sheet
Oct. 2024
       Data Sheet
FM24N64    2-Wire Serial EEPROM            Ver 1.4                                         2

       Data Sheet
FM24N64    2-Wire Serial EEPROM            Ver 1.4                                         21
Ordering Information
Company Prefix
Product Family
Product Density
Package Type
(1)
FM = Shanghai Fudan Microelectronics Group Co.,ltd
24N = 2-Wire Serial EEPROM
             with 128-bit Unique ID
             with 32-byte Security Sector
             Supply voltage from 1.7V to 5.5V
64 = 64K-bit
FM 24N 64 - PKG
HSF ID Code
G = RoHS Compliant, Halogen-free, Antimony-free
- GM-T
Product Carrier
U = Tube
T = Tape(8mm) and Reel
OPTION
(3)
- OP
SO = 8-pin SOP
TS = 8-pin TSSOP
SN = 8-pin USON (2x3mm，0.45mm thickness)
CTE = 4-Ball Thin WLCSP, Ball pitch 400um x 400um
A0 = The CDA factory default value is ‘0000b’
TX
 Temperature Grade
I3 = Industrial: -40℃~ +85℃
MSL Level
1 = MSL1
3 = MSL3
Note:
1. For SO package, MSL1 package are available, for detail please contact local sales office.
For WLCSP package please contact local sales office.
2. For other configuration, please contact local sales office.
       Data Sheet
FM24N64    2-Wire Serial EEPROM            Ver 1.4                                         22
Part Marking Scheme
SOP8
FM24N64I3
YYWWAL HM
HSF ID Code
Lot Number（just with 0~9、A~Z）
Assembly s Code
Work week during which the product was molded (eg..week 12)
The last two digits of the year In which the product was sealed/ molded.
R = RoHS Compliant
G = RoHS Compliant, Halogen-free, Antimony-free
1 = MSL1
Blank=MSL3
Moisture Sensitivity Level
TSSOP8
FM24N64I3
YYWWAL HM
HSF ID Code
Lot Number（just with 0~9、A~Z）
Assembly s Code
Work week during which the product was molded (eg..week 12)
The last two digits of the year In which the product was sealed / molded.
R = RoHS Compliant
G = RoHS Compliant, Halogen-free, Antimony-free
1=MSL1
Blank=MSL3
Moisture Sensitivity Level
USON8
4    N     6
      Y    M
A   L   H
             M